502467493 08/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| ERIC M. THOMPSON | 08/13/2013 |
| NORBERTO HECTOR PERALES SOLIS | 08/13/2013 |
| CHANCELOR WYATT | 08/13/2013 |
| SEAN SWEENEY | 08/15/2013 |
| AGUSTIN PORTILLO MERCADO | 08/13/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ANSELL LIMITED |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Level 3, 678 Victoria Street |
| City: | Richmond, Victoria |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA |
| Postal Code: | 3121 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29462570 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7329357122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-935-7100
Email: Izaveta@mtiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/Eric J. Martineau

Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | A0273DESDIV |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eric J. Martineau |
| | PATENT |

502467493 REEL: 031060 FRAME: 0221

| Signature: | /Eric J. Martineau/ |
|---|---------------------|
| Date: | 08/22/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 15 source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page1.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page3.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page4.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page5.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page6.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page7.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page7.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page8.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page8.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page9.tif | |
| source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page10.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page11.tif | |
| source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page12.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page13.tif source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page14.tif | |
| source=A0273DESDIV_Assignment#page1 | |

WHEREAS, We, Eric M. Thompson, residing at 209 Heather Drive, Central, SC 29630, US; Norberto Hector Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico; Chancelor Wyatt, residing at 59 Appleman Road, Somerset, NJ 08873, US; Sean Sweeney, residing at 101 Adams Way, Jackson, NJ 08527, US; and Agustin Portillo Mercado, residing at C. Nueva California 4104-84 Mision del Sol, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32540, Mexico; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 14, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/443,107, and is entitled PAIR OF GLOVES;

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, a corporation having an office and place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria, Australia 3121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

| August 13, 2013 | ERIC M. THOMPSON |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| | NORBERTO HECTOR PERALES SOLIS |
| | CHANCELOR WYATT |
| | SEAN SWEENEY |

| Docket No: A0273DES Serial Number: 29/443,107 Filing Date: January 14, 2013 Page 3 of 3 | |
|--|--------------------------|
| | |
| | AGUSTIN PORTILLO MERCADO |

307536

WHEREAS, We, Eric M. Thompson, residing at 209 Heather Drive, Central, SC 29630, US; Norberto Hector Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico; Chancelor Wyatt, residing at 59 Appleman Road, Somerset, NJ 08873, US; Sean Sweeney, residing at 101 Adams Way, Jackson, NJ 08527, US; and Agustin Portillo Mercado, residing at C. Nueva California 4104-84 Mision del Sol, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32540, Mexico; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 14, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/443,107, and is entitled PAIR OF GLOVES;

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, a corporation having an office and place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria, Australia 3121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

| | ERIC M. THOMPSON |
|-------------|-------------------------------|
| Agt13, 2013 | and |
| , | NORBERTO HECTOR PERALES SOLIS |
| | |
| , 2013 | |
| | CHANCELOR WYATT |
| | |
| 2012 | |
| | SEAN SWEENEY |
| | |

| Docket No: A0273DES Serial Number: 29/443,107 Filing Date: January 14, 2013 Page 3 of 3 | |
|--|--------------------------|
| | 013 |
| | AGUSTIN PORTILLO MERCADO |

307536

WHEREAS, We, Eric M. Thompson, residing at 209 Heather Drive, Central, SC 29630, US; Norberto Hector Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico; Chancelor Wyatt, residing at 59 Appleman Road, Somerset, NJ 08873, US; Sean Sweeney, residing at 101 Adams Way, Jackson, NJ 08527, US; and Agustin Portillo Mercado, residing at C. Nueva California 4104-84 Mision del Sol, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32540, Mexico; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 14, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/443,107, and is entitled PAIR OF GLOVES;

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, a corporation having an office and place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria, Australia 3121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 4

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

| | ERIC M. THOMPSON |
|--------------|-------------------------------|
| | NORBERTO HECTOR PERALES SOLIS |
| Aug 13, 2013 | CHANCELOR WYATT |
| | SEAN SWEENEY |

| Docket No: A0273DES Serial Number: 29/443,107 Filing Date: January 14, 2013 Page 3 of 4 | |
|--|--------------------------|
| | |
| | |
| | 3 |
| | AGUSTIN PORTILLO MERCADO |

WHEREAS, We, Eric M. Thompson, residing at 209 Heather Drive, Central, SC 29630, US; Norberto Hector Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico; Chancelor Wyatt, residing at 59 Appleman Road, Somerset, NJ 08873, US; Sean Sweeney, residing at 101 Adams Way, Jackson, NJ 08527, US; and Agustin Portillo Mercado, residing at C. Nueva California 4104-84 Mision del Sol, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32540, Mexico; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 14, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/443,107, and is entitled PAIR OF GLOVES;

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, a corporation having an office and place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria, Australia 3121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

| | ERIC M. THOMPSON |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|
| , 2013 | |
| | NORBERTO HECTOR PERALES SOLIS |
| | |
| | CHANCELOR WYATT |
| 2//5 , 2013 | SEAN SWEENEY |
| | |

| Docket No: A0273DES Serial Number: 29/443,107 Filing Date: January 14, 2013 Page 3 of 3 | |
|--|--------------------------|
| | AGUSTIN PORTILLO MERCADO |

307536

WHEREAS, We, Eric M. Thompson, residing at 209 Heather Drive, Central, SC 29630, US; Norberto Hector Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico; Chancelor Wyatt, residing at 59 Appleman Road, Somerset, NJ 08873, US; Sean Sweeney, residing at 101 Adams Way, Jackson, NJ 08527, US; and Agustin Portillo Mercado, residing at C. Nueva California 4104-84 Mision del Sol, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, 32540, Mexico; made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 14, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/443,107, and is entitled PAIR OF GLOVES;

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, a corporation having an office and place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria, Australia 3121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

| |
|-----------------------------------|
| ERIC M. THOMPSON |
| NORBERTO HECTOR PERALES SOLIS |
| NORDERTO TILETORT ERALES SOLIS |
| CHANCELOR WYATT |
| |
| SEAN SWEENEY |

(5), 2013

AGUSTIN FORTILLO MERCADO

307536

PATENT REEL: 031060 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 08/22/2013